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2 Whereas:
5

4 \Whereas:
5

6

7 Whereas;
8

9  Whereas:
10

11  Therefore:

SB-1185-2519: Validation of Spring 2011 General Elections Results

The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student

concerns in all University wide matters;

The Student Senaie is the legislative body of the University of North Florida’s Student
Government given the responsibitity of carrying out such legislative acts that are necessary and

proper for the Student Body of the University of North Florida;

As provided for by the Student Government Constitution and Title VI, the Spring 2011 General

Elections were properly conducted;

Title VI requires the results of each election be validated at the Senate meeting following the
elections;

Let it be enacted that the Spring 2011 General Eiections resulis be validated as written below:
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General Seats
Ameilia Bifano
Jerry Barrs
Kyler Dykes
Megan Jones
Britt Stromgquist
Sasha Lindsay
Tony Hendricks
Dorri Glasser
Daniel Bossa
Chris Gilman
Zach Lebovic
Kelly Radell

Rob Byther
Anna Priclo
Charles ) Galanti
Katie Hettler
Jeremy Neil Carmical
Jack Shows
Molly Batchelor
Mitch Haley

1316
1258
1206
1202
1202
1201
1181
1151
1123
1115
1115
1082
1073
1072
1068
1065
1004

965

942

935
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1

2 Therefore:

3

21 Shannon Campbell

22 Katie Murtagh

23  Rico Middlebrook

24 Cassandre Erica Charles
25 Khiresto Salako

26 Tomas Marentes

27 Devin Maresca

28 Amanda Moreira-Cali
29 Adnan Kesedzic

30 Tahir Subasic

Brooks College of Health
1 Abigail E. Thomas

Coggin College of Business
1 Sophie Shows

927
920
915
882
870
867
853
795
785
679{Disqualified)

Acclamation

Acclamation

College of Computing, Engineering and Construction

1 Greg Spelios

College of Education and Human Services

1 GregSteinmetz

College of Arts and Sciences
Trey Marks
Rahma Adnan

President/Vice-President

Matt Brockelman/Courtney Warner

Chris Warren/Robin McEntire

Acclamation

Acclamation

622
555

1825
1341

Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Senate, that the 2011 Spring

General Elections results be validated and made effective immediately.

Senate Action
Respectfully Submitted: ___Senator Paige Lehmag
Introduced by: __ Senat ige hrpﬁa_rf
Senate Action: ! 1740-6 1
Date: _ / dhitav20t N
Signed, Carlo Fassi L

Carlo Fssi, Student Senate President

Executive Action
Let it be known that SB-115-2519 is hereby
PASSED/ VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED

onthis O S dayof Y 204 .
signed, Sltou Byll-Cataria
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