

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-2011

## Senate Bill SB-11S-2519 Validation of Spring 2011 General Election Results

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

## **Suggested Citation**

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-11S-2519 Validation of Spring 2011 General Election Results" (2011). *Legislation*. 2095. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2095

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-2011 All Rights Reserved





		SB-11S-2519: Validation of S	Spring 2011 General Elections Results			
Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters;					
Whereas:	Go	The Student Senate is the legislative body of the University of North Florida's Student Government given the responsibility of carrying out such legislative acts that are necessary and proper for the Student Body of the University of North Florida;				
Whereas:		As provided for by the Student Government Constitution and Title VI, the Spring 2011 General Elections were properly conducted;				
Whereas:		Title VI requires the results of each election be validated at the Senate meeting following the elections;				
11 Therefore: Let it be enacted that the Spring 2011 General Elections results be validated as writte						
		General Seats				
	1	Ameilia Bifano	1316			
	2	Jerry Barrs	1258			
	3	Kyler Dykes	1206			
	4	Megan Jones	1202			
	5	Britt Stromquist	1202			
	6	Sasha Lindsay	1201			
	7	Tony Hendricks	1181			
	8	Dorri Glasser	1151			
	9	Daniel Bossa	1123			
	10	Chris Gilman	1115			
	11	Zach Lebovic	1115			
	12	Kelly Radeli	1082			
	13	Rob Byther	1073			
	14	Anna Priolo	1072			
	15	Charles J Galanti	1068			
	16	Katie Hettler	1065			
	17	Jeremy Neil Carmical	1004			
	18	Jack Shows	965			
	19	Molly Batchelor	942			
	20	Mitch Haley	935			
	Whereas: Whereas: Whereas:	Whereas:       Theorem         Whereas:       Asian         Whereas:       This         Whereas:       This         Therefore:       Lei         1       2         3       4         5       6         7       8         9       10         11       12         13       14         15       16         17       18         19       19	Whereas:The Student Government of the University concerns in all University wide matters;Whereas:The Student Senate is the legislative Government given the responsibility of a proper for the Student Body of the UniveWhereas:As provided for by the Student Governme Elections were properly conducted;Whereas:Title VI requires the results of each elec elections;Therefore:Let it be enacted that the Spring 2011 GerGeneral Seats1Ameilia Bifano2Jerry Barrs3Kyler Dykes4Megan Jones5Britt Stromquist6Sasha Lindsay7Tony Hendricks8Dorri Glasser9Daniel Bossa10Chris Gilman11Zach Lebovic12Kelly Radell13Rob Byther14Anna Priolo15Charles J Galanti16Katie Hettler17Jeremy Neil Carmical18Jack Shows19Molly Batchelor			

21	Shannon Campbell	927
22	Katie Murtagh	920
23	Rico Middlebrook	915
24	Cassandre Erica Charles	882
25	Khiresto Salako	870
26	Tomas Marentes	867
27	Devin Maresca	853
28	Amanda Moreira-Cali	795
29	Adnan Kesedzic	785
30	Tahir Subasic	<del>679</del> (Disqualified)
	Brooks College of Health	
1	Abigail E. Thomas	Acclamation
	Coggin College of Business	
1	Sophie Shows	Acclamation
	College of Computing, Engineering and Construction	
4		
1	Greg Spelios	Acclamation
	College of Education and Human Services	
1	Greg Steinmetz	Acclamation
-		
	College of Arts and Sciences	
1	Trey Marks	622
2	Rahma Adnan	555
	President/Vice-President	
1	Matt Brockelman/Courtney Warner	1825
2	Chris Warren/Robin McEntire	1341

1

2 3

Therefore: Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Senate, that the 2011 Spring General Elections results be validated and made effective immediately.

Senate Action						
Respectfully Sul	omitted:	Senator Paige Leb	man			
Introduced by:	A	Senator Paige Leh	iman			
Senate Action:		17,0-6				
Date:	1	April 4 <sup>th</sup> 201				
Signed,	Ca	arlo Fassi				
Carlo Fassi, Student Senate President						

Executive Action Let it be known that SB-11S-2519 is hereby PASSED/VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED on this OS day of Apy, 204. Signed, Sitou Byll-Cataria

2of 2